
OFFICIALS

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 65 Catherine Roberts S Manchester CC 1K1W-65 174.60 8 182.60 182.60

2 13 Lee Martin M Independent NRK1M 112.20 450 562.20 562.20

3 15 Anwen Griffits J16 Wyedean CC NRK1W 46.70 804 850.70 850.70

DIV 3 C1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 16 Dean Sinfield S Snowdonia Slalom Eryri 160.40 408 568.40 568.40 125

2 55 Theo Wright J12 Stafford & Stone CC 122.60 452 574.60 574.60 111

3 54 Sebastian Reeves J12 Independent 166.40 504 670.40 670.40 83

4 13 Stefan Halama M Stourbridge Arm CC DNF 996.00 0

DIV 2 C1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 8 Julie Kolb M Bradford & Bingley CC 153.10 356 509.10 509.10 121

2 17 Keira Pearce J16 Stafford & Stone CC 102.80 452 554.80 554.80 86

PREM-3 C2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 25
Dave Bradshaw

Karen Seeley
S Manchester CC 329.00 16 345.00 345.00 190



PREM-3 V

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 17 Joel Scott V Proteus CC K1M 110.20 4 114.20 114.20 500

2 58 Steve Briggs V Matlock CC K1M 127.60 2 129.60 129.60 500

3 13 Steve Holmes V
Manchester CC

Kingston KC
K1M 127.80 2 129.80 129.80 500

4 54 Pete Atkinson V Proteus CC K1M 132.20 6 138.20 138.20 500

5 48 Allan Tyler V Castle CC K1M 141.80 4 145.80 145.80 483

6 21 John MacLeod V Cheltenham CC K1M 161.50 6 167.50 167.50 414

7 10 Andy Neave V Stafford & Stone CC K1M 189.30 6 195.30 195.30 345

8 36 Robert Graves V Independent K1M 162.40 52 214.40 214.40 310

9 49 Malcolm Pearcey V Independent K1M 160.10 106 266.10 266.10 236

10 99 Dave Bradshaw V Manchester CC C1M 241.50 54 295.50 295.50 207

11 63 Alison Longhurst V Cheltenham CC K1W 284.50 58 342.50 342.50 321

12 64 Donna Hawkins V Matlock CC K1W 113.80 252 365.80 365.80 321

13 75 Anne Roberts V Manchester CC K1W 210.60 208 418.60 418.60 321

14 71 Marie Finerty V Independent K1W 96.80 400 496.80 496.80 250

15 28 Paul Marshall V Poole Harbour CC K1M 106.80 504 610.80 610.80 97

16 74 Avis Noott V Bristol CC K1W 215.70 454 669.70 669.70 56



DIV 2 K1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 119 Findlay McLean J14 Breadalbane CC 136.00 0 136.00 136.00 500

2 146 Otto Johnson J14 Frome CC 141.00 2 143.00 143.00 483

3 46 Jacob Oakland J16 Independent 148.40 6 154.40 154.40 466

4 52 Andy Neville M
Reading CC

Reading
150.30 6 156.30 156.30 448

5 25 Tony Chalk M Stroud Valley CC 153.30 12 165.30 165.30 431

6 51 Nick Arrowsmith M Midland CC 159.90 6 165.90 165.90 414

7 175 Zayn Higgins J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 170.40 6 176.40 176.40 397

8 179 Alfie Symes J14 Frome CC 128.60 52 180.60 180.60 379

9 128 Benjamin Harvey J14 Breadalbane CC 134.60 56 190.60 190.60 362

10 164 Theo Wright J12 Stafford & Stone CC 137.60 54 191.60 191.60 345

11 127 Isaac Wright J12 Stafford & Stone CC 196.80 6 202.80 202.80 328

12 130 William Kettle J14 Lee Valley PC 157.00 52 209.00 209.00 310

13 105 Maxi Scott J10 Proteus CC 163.40 52 215.40 215.40 293

14 174 Scout Higgins J12 Holme Pierrepont CC 155.40 62 217.40 217.40 276

15 143 Morgan Paul J14 Proteus CC 165.30 56 221.30 221.30 259

16 123 Thomas Arrowsmith J14 Midland CC 168.70 54 222.70 222.70 241

17 89 Luke Robinson J14 Break Out CC 133.00 102 235.00 235.00 224

18 151 Jacob Simpson J18 The Sharks 152.00 108 260.00 260.00 207

19 184 Bob Tilling M Newbury CC 215.40 60 275.40 275.40 190

20 134 James Coolican Smith J16 Wyedean CC 220.30 110 330.30 330.30 172

21 68 Martin Oakland M Independent 143.40 206 349.40 349.40 155

22 144 Joe Chester J14 Snowdonia CC 162.20 204 366.20 366.20 138

23 95 Phil Copeland S Stroud Valley CC 167.70 204 371.70 371.70 121

24 186 Khaleel Ziauddin J18 The Sharks 141.00 302 443.00 443.00 103

25 102 Harvey Pitt J14 Stafford & Stone CC 154.50 306 460.50 460.50 86

26 152 Daniel Snow M Glanford & Scunthorpe CC 110.20 358 468.20 468.20 69



27 200 Jamie Harvey J10 Breadalbane CC 125.20 358 483.20 483.20 52

28 59 James Hastings M Independent 148.30 504 652.30 652.30 34

29 118 Andrew Bennett M Viking KC 109.80 652 761.80 761.80 17

DIV 2 K1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 9 Julie Kolb M Bradford & Bingley CC 171.70 12 183.70 183.70 500

2 33 Hannah Toovey J12 CR Cats 185.00 6 191.00 191.00 464

3 85 Linda Allin M Independent 194.60 8 202.60 202.60 429

4 96 Laura Hau M Seren Dŵr 163.20 110 273.20 273.20 393

5 72 Hannah Lancaster J14 Manvers WBC 143.80 160 303.80 303.80 357

6 73 Taliesin McLean J12 Breadalbane CC 164.60 158 322.60 322.60 321

7 81 Keira Pearce J16 Stafford & Stone CC 221.40 204 425.40 425.40 286

8 58 Emily Neville J16
Reading CC

Reading
143.20 312 455.20 455.20 250

9 34 Karen Seeley S Manchester CC 310.70 156 466.70 466.70 214

10 88 Lottie Sinfield J16 Snowdonia CC 76.00 406 482.00 482.00 179

11 80 Jasmine Briggs J18 Matlock CC 94.90 452 546.90 546.90 143

12 79 Oriana Perotti M Cheltenham CC 207.70 360 567.70 567.70 107

13 74 Natalie Neville J18
Reading CC

Reading
131.70 456 587.70 587.70 71

14 87 Chloe Holmes J10
Manchester CC

Kingston KC
103.70 504 607.70 607.70 36



DIV 3 K1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 342 Iolo Clement J18 Llandysul Paddlers 147.80 6 153.80 153.80 250

2 53 Joseph Middleton J16 Cheltenham CC 186.40 72 258.40 258.40 236

3 35 Ben Walker J18
Frome CC

Stour Valley Canoe Club
179.70 110 289.70 289.70 222

4 127 Hayden Ridley J12 Lee Valley PC 138.10 212 350.10 350.10 208

5 276 Alasdair Woodward J16 Wyedean CC 117.90 256 373.90 373.90 194

6 150 Efan Welton J10 Llandysul Paddlers 144.00 256 400.00 400.00 181

7 193 Sebastian Reeves J12 Independent 248.20 154 402.20 402.20 167

8 146 Beinn Roberts J14 Glanford & Scunthorpe CC 116.30 308 424.30 424.30 153

9 81 Ben Beachell M Independent 232.90 264 496.90 496.90 139

10 18 Harry Stanton J14 Wyedean CC 156.90 358 514.90 514.90 125

11 195 Jack Rolls J16 Wyedean CC 119.50 408 527.50 527.50 111

12 12 Stefan Halama M Stourbridge Arm CC 188.00 360 548.00 548.00 97

13 228 Michael Brennan M Hexham CC 159.90 452 611.90 611.90 83

14 45 George Murphy J16 Reading CC 122.40 510 632.40 632.40 69

15 349 Sam Rolls J14 Wyedean CC 53.10 702 755.10 755.10 56

16 76 Marc Gutteridge M Reading CC 50.60 800 850.60 850.60 42

17 99 Ethan Proctor J10 Green Star CC 156.60 702 858.60 858.60 28

18 372 Gabriel Johnson J12 Holme Pierrepont CC DNF 996.00 0



DIV 3 K1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 15 Millie Stanton J14 Wyedean CC 176.50 312 488.50 488.50 250

2 31 Vorna Paul J12 Proteus CC 89.00 458 547.00 547.00 222

3 13 Jennifer Taylor J12 Holme Pierrepont CC 160.10 414 574.10 574.10 194

4 122 Iona Catchpole J14 Llandysul Paddlers 149.30 460 609.30 609.30 167

5 35 Evie Lancaster J10 Manvers WBC 51.10 562 613.10 613.10 139

6 151 Elizabeth Young J12 Stroud Valley CC 74.90 556 630.90 630.90 111

7 5 Katherine Papageorgiou M Viking KC 85.70 556 641.70 641.70 83

8 59 Eiri O'Connor J10 Llandysul Paddlers 54.80 602 656.80 656.80 56

9 19 Jane Copeland M Stroud Valley CC 52.10 702 754.10 754.10 28


